

IT E M NO.A

COURT NO.4

SEC T I O N XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.3 in SL P (C) No. 22 8 3 2 / 0 5

Oriental Insur ance Co. Ltd.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

Deepa Kapoor & Ors.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T P A S A Y A T  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E D. K. JAI N

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh P aul, Adv.  
Mr. P rian k Adyaru, Adv.  
Mr. M. J. P aul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the fact that 75% of the awarded amount i.e. about

48. 8 2 lakhs has been deposited. There would be no need for making further deposit  
of

Rs. 1 5 lakhs as directed by order dated 28. 1 0 . 0 5 .

The I.A. is disposed of.

(Ganga Thak u r)  
P S to Registr ar

(P.S. Tyagi)  
Court Master