

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).....CC 12056/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2007 in MA No. 252/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S. ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITRI KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP & office report)

Date: 14/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Rameeza Hakim, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. for

M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The petitioner shall deposit 50% of the compensation amount in the
concerned Court. On deposit being made, the respondents are permitted to
withdraw the said amount.

(S. Thapar) (Veera Verma)

PS to Registrar Court Master