

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4094/2007

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHORE KUMAR LALWANI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14877-14880 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7963 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 29/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr Y Arunagiri, Adv.

Mr G Sivabalarugan, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 4094/2007

Petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file application for
substituted service in respect of respondent No.2.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.1.

SLP(C) NO. 14877-14880/2007

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 2

-2-

Item No.60

and 3.

Petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of dasti
service in respect of unserved respondents.

SLP(C) NO. 7963/2007

The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 submits that he will be filing counter affidavit during the course of the day.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

List again on 22.7.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj
ITEM NO.60 REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4094/2007

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHORE KUMAR LALWANI & ANR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14877-14880 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7963 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 29/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Mr Y Arunagiri, Adv.
Mr G Sivabalarugan, Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 4094/2007

Petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file application for substituted service in respect of respondent No.2.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.1.

SLP(C) NO. 14877-14880/2007
No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 2

Item No.60

and 3.

Petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of unserved respondents.

SLP(C) NO. 7963/2007

The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 submits that he will be filing counter affidavit during the course of the day.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

List again on 22.7.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj