

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24799/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2007 in MA No. 252/2006 and 12.06.2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S. ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITRI KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Saahila Lamba, Adv.

for M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kr., Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List it for final disposal.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER