

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4 0 9 4 / 2 0 0 7

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHORE KUMAR LALWANI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLIP (C) NO. 1 4 8 7 7 - 1 4 8 8 0 , 7 9 6 3 of 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

Date: 2 8 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr Dhiraj, Adv.
- Mr Kishore Rawat, Adv.
- Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
- Mr Shakeel Ahmad Syed, Adv
- Mr Syed Saord Ahmad, Adv.
- Mr Fira s at Ali, Adv.
- Mr. P.V. Yogeswa r a n

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
- Mr G Sivabala m u r u g a n, Adv.
- Mr. L. K . P a n d e y, Adv.
- Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLIP (C) NO. 4 0 9 4 / 2 0 0 7

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file application for substituted service in respect of respondent No.2.

-2-

Item No.4 1

SLIP (C) NO. 1 4 8 7 7 - 1 4 8 8 0 / 2 0 0 7

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of unserved respondents.

SLIP (C) NO. 7 9 6 3 / 2 0 0 7

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

List again on 14.10.2008.

(M.P. BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj