

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20591/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2002 in DBCSA No. 69/2002 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SHYAM SUNDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. &amp; B. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19394 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay in filing special leave petition is condoned. Let the  
special leave petition be listed for final disposal on any non-  
miscellaneous day in the month of March, 2009. Pleadings may be  
completed in the meantime.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master