

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 5109/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2008 in MA No. 2541/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEETU IDNANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.for
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, we direct that the petitioner shall
deposit the awarded amount of compensation before the MACT Court
within four weeks from today and the same shall not be disbursed to
the respondents-claimants without further orders from this Court.

Petitioner is permitted to make necessary corrections in the
special leave petition.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master