

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14877-14880/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in MA No. 1380/2001 & MA No. 1587/2001 & MA No. 2542/2003 & MA No. 2582/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 29/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the office report dated 5th February, 2009.
Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the same.
In default, put up for final orders.

(Arvind)
Sr. P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master