

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12778-12779/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2008 in FAO No. 21/2008  
& FAO No. 22/2008 & CO No. 29/2008 & CO No. 31/2008 of The HIGH  
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KAUR &amp; ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 06/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIt does appear from the record before us that service of notice  
has been effect.

Issue notice afresh returnable within four weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)

(PUSHAP LATA

SR. P.A.

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER