

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...CC 18696/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 12/06/2009 in CMA No. 1851/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NEW INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.BOMMI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.
Ms. Malika Gahlot, Adv. for
M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, as prayed for, there shall be stay of the impugned order subject to the condition that the petitioner shall deposit the entire awarded amount along with interest within eight weeks from today, failing which the stay shall stand vacated.

(S. Thapar) (Vijay Dhawan)

PS to Registrar Court Master