

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.14877-14880/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in MA
No. 1380/2001 & MA No. 1587/2001 & MA No. 2542/2003 & MA
No. 2582/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 18/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter after two weeks.

Send a notice to the counsel for the petitioner to
appear before the Chamber Judge on the next date.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER