

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   A S H O K   M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No(s)21689-21690/2009

MANAGER,NATIONAL INSU.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MALAKAPPA & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief ))

Date: 22/01/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bikas Kr. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Counsel                      representing                      Mr.   H.                      Chandra                      Sekhar,

submits that he will file vakalatnama for the respondents

within one week and seeks further time to file counter affidavit.                      On filing of vakalatnama, the counsel for the

petitioner shall supply him with the copy of the pleadings.

Thereafter,                      within                      four                      weeks                      counter                      affidavit,                      if                      any,                      shall be filed.

List the matter on 15.03.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar