

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

(CC 3995/2010)

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2009 in FAO No.
4796/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

ARUNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2010 (CC NO. 4064)
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Atul Nanda, Adv.
Mr.Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
For M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.

Issue notice on the appellant's prayer for interim relief.

In the meanwhile, operation of the award passed by the Motor
Accident Claims Tribunal and the judgment of the High Court shall
remain stayed. Subject to the condition that within four weeks
from today, the appellant shall deposit 50% of the amount awarded
by the Tribunal together with interest. Upon deposit of the
amount, the respondents shall be entitled to withdraw the same.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.11801-11804 of 2005.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master