

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 53 OF 2003

S. JAYARAM SHETTY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 15/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The question that arises in this case is whether the Insurance Company is liable to pay in case of death resulting from a motor accident where the deceased happens to be the owner of the vehicle causing accident.

This question is pending consideration before a larger Bench in SLP(C) No.18413/2003 and a number of other cases.

Let this case also be listed along with those cases.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(R.K. Sharma)  
Court Master