

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12997/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2005 in MFA No.  
4926/2003 & MFA No. 4927/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT  
BANGALORE)

MARAKKA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.&amp;ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Jain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.  
rr.3 Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.rr.1 Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal,Adv  
Mr. Akshay K Ghai, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAt the request of counsel for the petitioners,  
tag with SLP(C) No. 18413 of 2003.[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master