

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28407/2008

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEEMA VERMA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
with
SLP(C) No.21027/2007
(with office report)

Date: 09/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to be careful in SLP(C) No.21027/2007,
there is specific direction of the Hon'ble Court on 8.11.2010
to list the SLP for final disposal in the next month i.e.,
December, 2010.

In view of the direction, Registry has to explain
that why the matter has been listed before this court on
today.

Item No.49 -2-

Registry has also to explain that why matter was
listed before this court on 11.11.2010, when there was
specific order of the Court on 8.11.2010.

On 11.11.2010, Registry has failed to forward the
file or office report to this court and, therefore, it was
directed to list the matter on 9.12.2010. However, Registry
has to comply with the Court's order dated 8.11.2010, without
fail, even if there is order dated 11.11.2010, which was only
because of non-availability of file and office report on that

day.

Nobody is present in SLP(C) No.28407/2008.

Therein

petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service before

31.1.2011.

If it is not done, list the matter before the

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd