

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.14877-14880/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in MA No. 1380/2001 & MA No. 1587/2001 & MA No. 2542/2003 & 2582/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR) MA No.

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PRASAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 30/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi, Adv.
For Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that office report has now been complied with.
Office to check and proceed accordingly.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master