

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15166/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2011 in SBCMA No. 3650/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN BENCH AT JAIPUR)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEELAM TIWARI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court and award dated 05.08.2008 passed by the MACT, Jaipur in MACT Claim Petition No. 1366/2004 (1212/02) shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 1040/2009 (CC No. 17556/2008).

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master