

V
ITEM NO.48
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.14877-14880/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in MA No.1380/2001
& MA No.1587/2001 & MA No.2542/2003 & MA No.2582/2003 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date:27/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Verma,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for filing proof of
publication subject to payment of costs of Rs.2,000/- to
the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund within
two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR