

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18398/2006

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POONAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of slp and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.  
Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, the application seeking withdrawal of the  
special leave petition is allowed.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|