

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33759/2009

NEW INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.BOMMI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Udayaditya Banerjee,adv.  
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is seen that in the order dated 23.11.2012 the typographical error has occurred in relation to the case numbers. In modification of the earlier order the petitioner in SLP(C) No.33759/09 is granted four more weeks time for taking fresh steps against the unserved respondent No.5.

In SLP(C) No.22381/10 respondent No.2(R-5 in SLP(C) No.33759/09) is awaited. Ld.counsel for the petitioner herein is directed to take fresh steps against the unserved respondent No.2.

List the matter on 25.02.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |  
| | | Registrar |