

B  
ITEM NO.85

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28407/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2008 in FAFO No.1574/2006 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEEMA VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )  
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C)No.2095/2009

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and modification of court's order  
and office report)  
(for final disposal)

SLP(C)NO.2047/2009

SLP(C)No.2045/2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
(for final disposal)

Date: 01/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.(NP)

Mr.Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
Mr.Vinay Gupta, Adv.  
Syed Tabindra Suman,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Santosh Paul, Adv.

Mr.Arvind Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Piyush Sharma, Adv.  
Ms.Savita Singh,Adv  
for Mr. M.J. Paul ,Adv

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters for final disposal in usual course on a non-  
miscellaneous day.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar