

ITEM NOS.49+58

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12778-12779/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2008 in FAO No.21/2008,FAO No.22/2008,CO No.29/2008,CO No.31/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KAUR &amp; ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C)No.24221/2009 (with office report)

Date: 01/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBALFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Kishore Rawat, Adv  
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Ravneet Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters after eight weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar