

LISTED ON 3.10.2013

COURT NO. 4

ITEM NO. 76

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 11743 OF 2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

National Insurance Co. Ltd.

....Petitioner

-VERSUS-

Meetu Idnani & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.4.2009 with an Office Report dated 18.4.2009 when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

' 'Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, we direct that the petitioner shall deposit the awarded amount of compensation before the MACT Court within four weeks from today and the same shall not be disbursed to the respondents-claimants without further orders from this Court.

Petitioner is permitted to make necessary corrections in the special leave petition. ' '

In the instant matter, there are 14 respondents. Mr. Gunnam Venkateswra Rao, Advocate has put an appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 but has not filed counter affidavit. Proof of delivery duly signed has been received from respondent No. 7 but no appearance on his behalf. In

...2/-

pursuance to the Ld. Registrar's Order dated 23.7.2013 notice for publication in respect of respondent Nos. 5, 6 and 8 was handed over to counsel for the petitioner but has not filed affidavit with proof of publication, till now.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR