

LISTING ON 03.10.2013

COURT NO. 4

ITEM NO. 80

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 21689-21690 OF 2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave
Petition)

Manager, National Insurance Co. Ltd. ...Petitioner

-Versus-

Malakappa & Anr. Etc.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court
on 17.08.2009, with an office report dated 13.08.2009 when the Court
was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Issue notice on the applications for
condonation of delay as well as on the
Special Leave Petitions.

Meanwhile, the operation of the impugned
judgment passed by the High Court shall
remain stayed."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to both the
respondents on 29.08.2009 through courier and Regd. A.D. Post. Mr.
Sanjay jain, Advocate has filled vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of
respondent nos. 1 & 2 but counter affidavit not filed.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The above mentioned matter was lastly listed before the Hon'ble
Court on 03.05.2010 with an office report dated 01.05.2010 when the
Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Tag with Civil Appeal No. 3335 of 2009
which has been referred to a larger Bench."

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 1st day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. H. Chandra Shekar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-