

LISTING ON 3.10.2013

COURT NO. 4

ITEM NO. 20

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 4094 OF 2007  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.ETC. ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

KISHORE KUMAR LALWANI & ANR.ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.02.2007 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

'Delay condoned.  
Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the prayer for interim relief.  
There shall be stay in the meantime.'

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to both the respondents on 20.03.2007 through courier. Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate has on 08.08.2007 put in appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1 and has also on 29.04.2008 filed counter affidavit and the same has been included in the Paper Books. Neither proof of delivery nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from respondent no. 2.

...2/-

Pursuant to the Ld. Registrar order dated 21.11.2008, show cause notice was issued to Counsel for the petitioner for publication in Newspaper and has on 10.02.2009 filed affidavit with proof of publication in respect of respondent no. 2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

Thereafter the matter was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 18.02.2009 when he was pleased to pass the following order :

'Service is complete.  
Respondent no. 1 has filed counter affidavit.  
There is no appearance for respondent No. 2.  
List before the Hon'ble Court.'

In view of the above said order, the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> Day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : [MR.M.K.DUA](#), ADVOCATE.  
MR. DEBASIS MISHRA, ADVOCATE.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR