

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)Nos.11801-11804/2005
(From the judgment and order dated 7.12.2004 of the High Court of Punjab
and Haryana at Chandigarh passed in FAO Nos.4645,4846,4847 and 4848/2003)

JAI PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 07/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, Attorney General for
India
Mr.Atul Nanda, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.
Mr.Parinay Vasandani, Adv.
For M/s.Law Associates & Co., Adv.

Mr.P.K.Seth, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla ,Adv
Ms.Sunanda Roy, Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa ,Adv

Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. P.K. Manohar ,Adv

Mr.S.L.GUpta, Adv.
for Ms.Shalu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The General Insurance Council has filed an application for impleadment as a party to the proceedings. The application for impleadment filed by the applicant-General Insurance Council is not opposed by Shri Gopal Subamaniam, learned amicus curiae.

Although, the applicant may not be a necessary party for the effective disposal of these Special Leave Petitions but may be a necessary party to arrive at a proper conclusion of the lis between the parties. Therefore, we allow applicant-General Insurance Council to be impleaded as

one of the respondents.

We now direct the learned petitioner to file the amended memo of parties within two weeks' time from today. We further direct the learned counsel to furnish a set of Special Leave Petitions paper books to the learned counsel for the newly impleaded respondent.

The learned counsel for the impleaded respondent is permitted to file its statement before this Court and permission is also granted to the insurance company to file its reply.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar