

Â

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28775-28780/2008

SHEKHAPPA ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ANR.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice of alternative arrangement was issued to all the five petitioners out of which three petitioners have been duly served through post and are being represented by the ld. Advocate, Ms Sinha who has made a submission that necessary vakalatnama on their behalf would be filed. Needful be done in three weeks time.

So far as remaining two petitioners, Sri Shekhappa and Sri Yallappa Ramappa Shamarayanavara are concerned, postal endorsement has been received that one of them has died while the other petitioner has left the place of his abode. The ld. Counsel for the remaining petitioners to supply the correct and proper address as well as take steps for substitution of the deceased petitioner by next date. Service on the respondent is complete.

List again on 1.4.2014.

|  
|

|  
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj