

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11743/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2008 in MA No.2541/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEETU IDNANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief
and office report))

Date: 29/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is present.

Ld. counsel for the respondent nos.1-4 shall be directed to file
the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. The other
served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter
affidavit within the period stipulated above in case they intend to
do so.

List on 20th August, 2014.

(M.K. Hanjura)
Registrar