

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11801-11804/2005

JAI PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of respondents and impleadment and stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28775-28780/2008

SLP(C) No. 22668/2009

(With prayer for Office Report)

Date : 14/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/s Manoj Swarup & Co. ,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar ,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Dharendra Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla ,Adv.

Mr. P. K. Manohar ,Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa ,Adv.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.07.16

16:22:31 IST

Reason:

Mr. Amol N.Suryawanshi,Adv.

M/s. Law Associates ,Adv.

Mr. M. K. Dua ,Adv.

2

Mr. Kumar Gaurav,Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file amended Memo of Parties within a period of four weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

M/s Law Associates has filed the vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent (General Insurance Co.) which is found to be defective. The learned counsel is directed to cure the defects whatever have been found in it within a period of four weeks.

List again on 16.9.2014.

SLP(C) No. 22668/2009

The Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks and is given six weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Respondent No. 2 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above, in case he intends to do so.

List again on 16.9.2014.

SLP(C) Nos. 28775-28780/2008

SLP(C) No. 28780/2008 has already been updated in the Chamber Pool. Accordingly the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with utmost dispatch.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Mg