

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 11801-11804/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/12/2004 in FAO No. 4845/2003, FAO No. 4846/2003, FAO No. 4847/2003, FAO No. 4848/2003 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JAI PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. & ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/08/2014 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
for M/s Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, A.G.
Mr. Atul Nanda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.
Mr. Parinay T. Vasandani, Adv.
for M/s. Law Associates, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.s. Mangla, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have perused letter, dated 04.08.2014.

In our considered opinion, the request made in the letter need not be accepted by us for the present, since we intend to persuade the learned Amicus Curiae, Shri Gopal Subramaniam to continue to accept the brief and assist the Court.

Call the matter after six weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar