

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 7/2014, I.A. 8/2014 in Petition(s)  
Leave to  
Appeal (C) No(s). 28775-28780/2008

for Special

SHEKHAPPA ETC.ETC.  
Petitioner(s)

Petiti

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ANR.ETC.ETC.  
Respondent(s)

Respon

(For bringing on record the LRs. of  
petitioner and  
application for condonation of delay in filing substitution appln.)

deceased petitioner

Date:20/11/2014  
for hearing today.

These applications were called on for

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. K. Dua, Adv.  
S.C.V. Vimal Pani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

These are the applications filed by learned counsel appearing  
for the petitioners for condonation of delay in filing  
the substitution application, bringing on record the  
legal representatives of the deceased petitioner and setting aside the  
abatement.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents has no objection  
if the said applications are allowed.  
Signature Not Verified Considered the averments made in the applica  
tion for

Digitally signed by  
condonation  
Vishal Anand  
Date: 2014.11.21  
22:36:49 IST

of delay for bringing on record  
the legal  
Reason:

representatives of the deceased petitioner, the expla  
nation is  
accepted and the delay is condoned.

-2-

Legal representatives of the deceased petitioner be brought on  
record.

Amended cause title be filed within a week's time by learned

counsel appearing for the petitioners.

I.A. Nos.7 and 8 of 2014 are disposed of.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER