

SECTION-XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3865/07

WITH

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 4462 OF 2009

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.etc. ... Petitioner

Versus

Deepa Kapoor & Ors. etc. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3865/07

It is submitted that there are four respondents in this Appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on all the respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented by Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 4, though served with the notice.

It is further submitted that the matter above mentioned was tagged with SLP (C) No. 11801-11804/2005 related with Section IVB (Main matter).

Civil appeal is ready for hearing.

SLP (Civil) NO. 4462 OF 2009

It is submitted that there are three respondents and Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance as well as Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1. Counter affidavit has already been included in SLP paper books. Mr. K.L. Janjni, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 but he has not filed the Counter affidavit so far.

The matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3/10/2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" List in usual course on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal."

service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of Janunay, 2015.

Sd/=
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:-

1. Mr. M.J. Paun, Adv. (No Ch.)
2. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate (25, Law Ch.)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

p-2/Avi