

Listed on : 20.1.2015

Court No: 1

Item No: 7

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 33759 OF
2009 AND 22381 OF 2010

WITH

INTERLCOUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and
refiling of Special Leave Petition in Special Leave
Petition(C) No. 22381 of 2010)

AND

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

New India Insurance Co. Ltd. etc. ...Petitioner
versus
V. Bommi & Ors. etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C) No. 33759 OF 2009

The matter above mentioned was listed before the
Hon'ble Court on 30th November, 2009 when the following Order
was passed:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

**In the meantime, as prayed for, there shall be
stay of the impugned order subject to the condition
that the petitioner shall deposit the entire awarded
amount along with interest within eight weeks from
today, failing which the stay shall stand vacated."**

AND thereafter, the matter above mentioned was
listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd October, 2013 when the
following Order was passed:-

**"List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous
day in the usual course."**

It is submitted that there are five respondents in
the matter above mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are
represented by M/s. Temple Law Firm, Advocates, but no
counter affidavit has been filed. A.D. Card duly signed has
been received from the respondent No. 5 but none has entered
appearance so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

...2/-

SLP(C) No. 22381 OF 2010

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd July, 2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as in the special leave petition. Tag along with SLP(C) 33759/2009."

AND thereafter, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th October, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal"

It is submitted that pursuant to Court's order dated 23rd July, 2010, the instant matter has been tagged with SLP NO. 33759 of 2009.

It is further submitted that there are two respondents. Respondent NO. 1 is represented by Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate and he has also filed counter affidavit on his behalf and copy of the same has already been included in the Special Leave Petition paper books.

It is further submitted that Respondent No. 2 viz. T. Dhakshinamoorthy (who is common respondent No. 5 in Special Leave Petition(C) No. 33759 of 2009) and service of notice upon him is complete by way of A.D. Card.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this, the 19th day of January, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
M/s Temple Law Firm, Advocates
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Advocate
Mr. Vipin Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp