

LISTING ON 20.1.2015

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 21689-21690 OF
2009

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave
Petition)

Manager, National Insurance Co. Ltd. ...Petitioner

-Versus-

Malakappa & Anr. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble
Court on 3.10.2013, with an office report dated 1.10.2013 when
the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

" List for final disposal on a
non-miscellaneous day in the usual
course."

It is submitted that no further documents has been filed
any of the counsel.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this
Report.

Dated this the 19th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Shekar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-