

\232 1

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11801-11804/2005
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/12/2004
in FAO No. 4845/2003 07/12/2004 in FAO No. 4846/2003 07/12/2004 in
FAO No. 4847/2003 07/12/2004 in FAO No. 4848/2003 passed by the
High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

JAI PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 645/2016

(WITH Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 295/2012

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 17/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv. (AC)(NP)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv. (AC)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Manu Bharadwaj, Adv.

for M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.

Mr. N. Eswara Rao, Adv.

for M/s M. Rambabu & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UOI Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.

2

Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

GIC Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Atul Nanda, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.

For Law Associates & Co.

Mr. Vivek Kishor, Adv.

A.P. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Goa Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Salvatore Rebello, Adv.

Ms. N. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

H.P. Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sharma, Adv.

Jharkhand Mr. Tapes Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.

M.P. Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Maharashtra Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Nagaland Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

3

Sikkim Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.
for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.
Telangana Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.
West Bengal Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Debojyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Andaman & Nicobar Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Puducherry Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Varinder Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Dipak K. Nag, Adv.
Mr. Ekanah Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

4

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) No.11801-11804/2005 & W.P.(C) No. 295/2012

We have been informed that Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,
learned amicus curiae is out of Delhi.

Learned Solicitor General says that a Bill has
already been tabled in Parliament and has been considered
by the Select Committee.

List the matters on 11th
April, 2017.

W.P.(C) No. 645/2016

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that nothing
further survives in this writ petition. It is
accordingly disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER